
Wednesday, March1| J YAen 400 m.
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 4 Tunes for Humming9.31 Light Concert Programme10. 0 Devotions: Rev. F. J. Handy
10.15 Feminine Viewpoint: Film Review,Picture Parade, Short Story: The LittleBlack Barb, by Richard Norward
11.15 Music While You Work
11.45 Sweeter style
12. O Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. St. David’s Day Programme
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Trio in D Minor, Op. 32 ArenskyString Quartet in F, Op. 22

Tohaikovski
3.30 Melody on the Move
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 From A to Z in Novelty4.30 Swing and Sway with Sammy Kaye4.45 Richard Tauber
5. 0 Children’s session
5.30 This Vaie of Tears

(BBC. Programme)6. 0 Dinner Musie
* 6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreelmo For the Farmer: Auckland DistrictCouncil Final in the Young Farmers’
Leadership Contest
7.30 Opinion Please
8. 0 SHIRLEY WELCH (Wellingtonpianist)
Sopata in E Flat Beethoven
(A Studio Recital)

8.28 "A Land of Singers"In Honour of St. David's Day(BBC Production)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian) Commentary9.30 History and Legend -in the North:
Whangaroa, an Interview with C. Ss.Williams
9.59 The Man in Black: "The Middle Toeof the Right Foot." by Ambrose Bierce

(BBC Programme)10.27 Masters in Lighter Mood @

11. 0 LONDON NEWS .

71.20 Close down

UVC Bonebine
6. Op.m. Popular Parade6.30 , Richard Tauber (tenor)
6.45 Louis Levy and his Orchestra7. 0 \fter Dinner Musie8.0 Bandstand
8.30 songs for Pleasure
9. 0 Ballet Music
London. Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Antal Dorati
Cotillion ChabrierConcert Artists

10. 0 Paul Whiteman and his ConcertOrchestra
Cuban Overture
Rhapsody in Blue
An American in Paris Gershwin10.30 Close down

1 Y [D) 1250 ke. .240 m.
5. Op.m. Light Music
5.30 Popular Parade6. 0 Famous Artists6.20, Dinner Musie
7. 0 Listeners’ Requests10. 0 Close down

U2SIN) rons Soe
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Women’s News from Town9.15 "Anne of Green Gables"9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "The Channings"10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Variety on the Air6.45 Junior Naturalist Club
7. 0 Early Evening Melodies
7.15 "| Give and Requeath"’7.30 Programme Review
7.31 Northland Livestock Report
7.40 Farming for Profit
7.45 Evening Talk; "Fish: Salt WaterFood," by Frank Bennington8.0 Ivor Novello and his Music

(RBC Programme)
8.30 Danny kaye Presents
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| 8.45 Orchestra of the R.A.F.5 4| 9. "Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh"
|

(BBC Programme)9.30 Northland Hit Parade10. 0 Dark Stars of Light Music10.30 Close down
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Foe

7. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Round® the Town
9.15 "The Channings" (final)
9.30 "Imperial. Lover" (final)+
ag
-"Anne of Green Gables" (final)10. 0 Close down

6.30 p.m. Charm of the Waltz
6.45 Pacific Adventure
(re Piano Parade
7.16 "The Caravan Passes’
7.30 Programme Review
7.45 "Intombi," by Fay King(NZBS Production) .8. 0 Hamilton Caledonian Society’s Pip
Slow March: Trooping the ColourMarch: Tel El Kebir
Gaelic Air: It Is DayWaltz: Mary Darroch
Quickstep; The Cold Winds from BenWyvis
The Manstield SingersBonnie StrathyreSlow.Mareh: The Unknown WarriorMareh: Lord Alexander KennedyStrathspey: The* Shepherd’s CrookReel: Pretty Marion ;Pipe Duet: The Blue Bells of Scotland
Quickstep: ‘The Scottish Horseman’sFarewell
(A Studio Presentation)8.30 Laurel Carver (soprano), EnaMyerscough (contralto)

I Would That My Love
Passage bird’s Farewell
Greeting
Autumn Song
May Bells and the Flowers

Mendelssohn. "(A Studio Recital)
8.45 Talk: "Bushcraft"9. 4 From Stage and Screen
9.32 Trio di TriesteTrio in-A Minor ' Ravel
10. 0 "Variety Bandbox"

(BBC Programme)
10.30 Close down

0 uf Lie.800 kc. 375m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Morning Star: Allan Jones
9.15 Humour and Harmony
9.30 Baritones of Today10. 0 Music You'll Remember
10.15 levotional Service
10.30 World’s Great Artists
10.45 Music While You Work
11.15 Men of Melody
11.46 Pianists: Modern and Light Clas-
sical
12. 0 Musie for Midday
2. Op.m. Remember These? 2
2.30 Royal Welsh Male Choir
2.45 Music While You Work3.15 Solo Artist’s Spotlight: EdwinFischer (piano)3.30 Words and Music: Songs that are.
Famous
4.0 Classical Music: Symphony No. 5.
in FE Minor (New World) Dvorak

4.45 Songs of Wales5. 0 For Our Younger Listener: Kooka-burra Stories and Gulliver’s Travels
5.30 The Ladies Entertain
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Orchestral Melodies
7. 0 Y.P.C. Farming Quiz: AucklandDistrict Final
Evening Programme
7.30 "Traveller's Joy’: Basil Radford
and Naunuton Wayne

(BBC Programme)
8. 0 Personalities on Parade
8.15 A Matter of Lueck
845 Maori session by Te Mauri Mei-hana

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z,. News9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 Notable British Trial: James Blom-field Rush
10. ® On the Dance Floor.10.30 Close down

QVlANsrone "S200
6. 0,7.0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS

/ Breaktast session|9. 4 Music for All: Liszt
|
9.31 Morning Star: Bidu Sayao (30-prano) q

9.40 Music While You Work
| 10.10 Devotional Service
| 10.26 Quiet Interlude
10.40 Miss Susie ey

Fed11. 0 National Rifle Championships: Pro-
gress
scores throughout the dayomen’s Session: The Panel discussesListeners’ Questions11.30 Music of the 1930's12. 0 Lunch Music1.26 p.m. Today in N.Z. History: The In-imitable Thatcher2.0 CLASSICAL HOURVariations in E Flat, Op. 35. (Eroica)2.25 I Love Thee

2.28 Adelaide Beethoven2.34 Quartet in B Flat, Op. 168
Schubert0 The Circus Comes to Town15 Paul Godwin and his Orchestraand Herbert Ernst Groh (tenor)

. oO Music from France

.30 Rhvthm Parade

3
3

4
4
| 5. 0 Children’s session: St. David’s DayProgramme
5.30 Songs of Yesterday and Today6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Radio Newsreel
Local News Service7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME

Wellington Waterside Silver Band, con-ducted by L. Francis
(A Studio Recital)

‘8. 0 St. David’s Day Commemorationby the Wellington Welsh Society, featur-' Ing the Welsh Ladies Choir
(A Studio Presentation)8.45 Short Story: "London Trip," byWilliam Glynne Jones

09. Overseas and N.Z. News9.19 Australian Commentary9.30 The Door with Seven Locks10. 0 Stan Dorward and _ his Orchestra(from the Majestic Cabaret)10.30 Songs by Doris Davy
10.45 Freddie Slack and his Orchestra11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 Close down

OVC WELLINGTONa
5. Op.m. Early Evening Concert6. 0 Today in N.Z. History: The Inimit-able Thatcher
6. & Tea Dance
6.30 Melody Time
7. 0 Strings to Their Bow7.30 Recital for Two
0 Scandinavian ComposersAladdin Overture * Horneman
8 Dream Pictures and Fantasia
. Lumbye16 A Pieture Book Henriques24 Festival Polonaise Op. 12

Svendsen
32. Elf Hill Overture and Ballet Music
Op. 100 KuhlauClassical Symphony in D

Prokofieff
9.15 Symphonic Suite; Lieutenant KijeProkofieffDances of Polovtsian Maidens (PrinceIgor) BorodinPoloyste March
10. 0 Late Night Concert "10.30 Close down y

QV MEoeINETON
7. Op.m. Smooth Rhythm Takes the Air
7.20 Dick Barton
7.33 Phil the Fluter

_ (BBC Programme)
8. 0 The Week’s New Releases8.30 "No Greater Love"
9. 0 \ to Z through the GramophoneCatalogue
9.30 \ Young Man with a Swing Band10. O District Weather ReportClose down

2G GISBORNE |

1010ke. 297 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint
9.15 "The Channings’’
9.30 "Imperial Lever"
9.45 "Anne of Green Gables"
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Modern Variety6.45 "The Amazing Quest Of MrncstBliss"
7. 0 New Songs for Sale. roa7.15 Reserved
7.30 Programme Keview
7.46 "Dad and Dave’’

F oO8.0 Talk: "A New Zealander -ut sumAfrica: The Colour Questionlt by Vivierenne Blamires
8.15 MuSic of the Masters: Ver)
NBC Syinpbony OrchestraOverture: Force of DestinyMarian Andersen (contralty)
O Don Fatale (Don Carlys)Paolo silveri (baritone)
| Believe in a Cruel God (Utello)Royal Opera House Chorus and OrcbestraHush, be Silent (Rigoletto) *

Noel. Eadie, Edith Coates, "WebsterBooth, and Arnold Matters Quartet -.

Fairest Daughter of the Graces (Rigo-letto) ’
NBC Symphony Orchestra

.Prelude to Act 1 (La Traviata)Joan Hammond (soprano) and Dennis"Noble (baritone)
; $Now Command Me (1. Traviata)Jussi Bjorling (tenor)

Ingemisco Tamquan tes (Requiem),Boston Promenade OrchestraBallet Suite (Aida)
9. 4 Round the Rotunda
9.30 "Alt’s Dream," adapted by Doug-.
-_ Cleverdon from the W. W. Jacobstory

(NZBS Production)10.0 "Band Cal"
(BBC Production)

10.30 Close down

QV NAPIER860 kc. 349m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast sessian
8. 4 Housewives’ Choice ay10. 0 Home Science Talk: The’ EasterBride
10.16 Music While You Work
10.45 Master Musie
12. O Lunch Music .
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Carry On, Clem Dawe3. 0 Variety
3.15 Classical session: Verdi4.0 Front Page Lady
4.30 Children’s session: Gulliver’sTravels

:

5.30 Sam Browne
6. 0 Dinner Music
8.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45. BBC Newsreel

°

7.0 After Dinner Music
7.15 Hawke’s Bay, Poverty Bay. Live.stock Market Report =
7.30 Evening Programme
The Story Behind the Musie:Invitation to the. Dance Weber
Symphonic Poem: Russia Balakirev.8.0 JOYCE PARKHILL (soprano)
A May Morning DenzaLove’s a Merchant CarewLove is the Star

_ MurrayThe Little Damozel NovelloHoming Del Riego(A Studio Recital)
8.15 Liverpool Philharmonic Orchestra,conducted by Sir Malcolm SargentA John Field Suite } MortyPhilharmonic-Symphony Orchestra®* oNew York :

BeFour Norwegian Moods Stravinsky
8.45 KENNETH AYO (tenor) ,

Songs of the’ Malvern Hills Clarke(A Studio Recital) ease9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News ‘ ee9.19 Australian Commentary (9.=9.30 Trio di Trieste aiTrio in A Minor xRaver10. 0 Music with the Crosbys
10.30 Close down =

DOMINION WEATHER FORECASTS
7.15 a.m., 9.0, 12.30 p.m., 9.0, 1YA,
2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 1YZ, 2Y¥Z, 3YZ, 4YZ.


